ADHC MOST RECENTLY REPORTED OCCUPANCY

FACILITY NAME

Northeastern New York Region

Aurelia Osborn Fox Memorial Hospital

Eddy Village Green

Elderwood at North Creek

Fort Hudson Nursing Center, Inc.

James A Eddy Memorial Geriatric Center

Plattsburgh Rehabilitation and Nursing Center

Seton Health at Schuyler Ridge Residential Healthcare
The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at Barnwell
Washington Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare

Wells Nursing Home Inc
Wilkinson Residential Health Care Facility

Northeastern New York Region Median
Central New York Region

Central Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center
Charles T Sitrin Health Care Center Inc

Crouse Community Center Inc

Elderwood at Waverly

FoltsBrook Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation
Guthrie Cortland Medical Center

Jewish Home of Central New York

Lewis County General Hospital-Nursing Home Unit
Loretto Health and Rehabilitation Center

MVHS Rehabilitation and Nursing Center
Presbyterian Home for Central New York Inc
Samaritan Keep Nursing Home Inc

Seneca Hill Manor Inc

St Camillus Residential Health Care Facility

St Luke Residential Health Care Facility Inc
Susquehanna Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, LLC
The Commons on St. Anthony, a Skilled Nursing & Short Term
The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at Mohawk
The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at Rome
Valley Health Services Inc

Central New York Region Median

Long Island Region

Bellhaven Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing Care
Brookside Multicare Nursing Center

Carillon Nursing and Rehabilitation Center

Cold Spring Hills Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation
Gurwin Jewish Nursing and Rehabilitation Center
Highfield Gardens Care Center of Great Neck
Huntington Hills Center for Health and Rehabilitation
Long Island State Veterans Home

Maria Regina Residence Inc

Massapequa Center Rehabilitation & Nursing

TOTAL ADULT DAY HEALTH CARE
BEDS

14
60
10
15
21
26
25
40
24
22
38

50
40
59
15
15
33
25
17
50
50
17
35
28
42
20
40
51
38
25
30

40
40
60
100
133
60
25
40
30
55

OCCUPANCY PERCENTAGE

42.9%
83.3%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
80.8%
68.0%
72.5%
66.7%

54.5%
100.0%

72.5%

62.0%
65.0%
84.7%
73.3%
86.7%
78.8%
84.0%
58.8%
92.0%
44.0%
52.9%
85.7%
71.4%
50.0%
80.0%
55.0%
45.1%
34.2%
56.0%
63.3%

64.2%

62.5%
20.0%
80.0%
94.0%
79.7%
100.0%
52.0%
80.0%
63.3%
72.7%



Nassau Rehabilitation & Nursing Center

North Shore-LIJ Orzac Center for Rehabilitation

San Simeon By the Sound Center for Nursing&Rehabilitation
St Johnland Nursing Center, Inc

The Hamlet Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center at Nesconse

Long Island Region Median

Hudson Valley Region

Bethel Nursing & Rehabilitation Center

Bethel Nursing Home Company Inc

Catskill Regional Medical Center

Ferncliff Nursing Home Co Inc

Friedwald Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing, LLC
Lutheran Center at Poughkeepsie, Inc

Northern Metropolitan Residential Health Care Facility Inc
Putnam Ridge

Roscoe Rehabilitation and Nursing Center

Sapphire Nursing and Rehab at Goshen

Sapphire Nursing at Meadow Hill

Schervier Pavilion

Sullivan County Adult Care Center

Ten Broeck Center for Rehabilitation & Nursing

The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at River Valley
The Knolls

The Wartburg Home

Hudson Valley Region Median

New York City Region

Amsterdam Nursing Home Corp (1992)

Bronx Gardens Rehabilitation and Nursing Center
Brooklyn United Methodist Church Home

Bushwick Center for Rehabilitation and Health Care
Chapin Home for the Aging

Dr Susan Smith Mckinney Nursing and Rehabilitation Center
Elmhurst Care Center, Inc

Fairview Nursing Care Center Inc

Forest View Center for Rehabilitation & Nursing
Four Seasons Nursing and Rehabilitation Center
Franklin Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing
Haym Solomon Home for the Aged

Hillside Manor Rehab & Extended Care Center
Isabella Geriatric Center Inc

King David Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation
Palm Gardens Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation
Queens Boulevard Extended Care Facility

Regal Heights Rehabilitation and Health Care Center
Rego Park Nursing Home

Richmond Center for Rehabilitation and Specialty Healthcare
Rutland Nursing Home, Inc.

Sea View Hospital, Rehabilitation Center and Home
Sheepshead Nursing & Rehabilitation Center

St Marys Center Inc

St Marys Hospital for Children Inc

The New Jewish Home, Manhattan

VillageCare Rehabilitation and Nursing Center

55
35
30
50
165

25
20
20
22
102
51
92
30
30
40
20
24
17
10
30
35
80

40
30
24
100
25
90
50
200
200
600
70
60
75
40
50
130
30
50
100
30
110
64
50
50
100
250
132

67.3%
97.1%
50.0%
66.0%
83.6%

72.7%

76.0%
0.0%
75.0%
0.0%
91.2%
51.0%
67.4%
36.7%
86.7%
27.5%
70.0%
50.0%
29.4%
70.0%
90.0%
85.7%
81.3%

70.0%

65.0%
26.7%
62.5%
80.0%
68.0%
63.3%
64.0%
72.5%
74.0%
57.7%
88.6%
58.3%
100.0%
55.0%
20.0%
59.2%
90.0%
40.0%
64.0%
56.7%
28.2%
71.9%
62.0%
64.0%
73.0%
43.2%
34.8%



New York City Region Median

Buffalo Region

Highland Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center
Lutheran Retirement Home

Premier Genesee Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation
Schofield Residence

St Catherine Laboure Health Care Center

Wyoming County Community Hospital SNF

Buffalo Region Median

Rochester Region

Edna Tina Wilson Living Center

Elcor Nursing and Rehabilitation Center

Elderwood at Hornell

Highlands Living Center

Ira Davenport Memorial Hospital SNF/HRF

Jewish Home of Rochester

Living Center at Geneva - South

Livingston County Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation
M.M. Ewing Continuing Care Center

Park Ridge Nursing Home

Soldiers and Sailors Memorial Hospital Extended Care Unit
St Anns Community

St Johns Health Care Corporation

Wayne Health Care

Rochester Region Median

NY State Median

Based on most recent reported bed census data

*Source: Health Data New York

21
20
13
120
25
24

24
35
26
20
12
98
40
20
46
49
18
30
30
44

63.3%

76.2%
60.0%
84.6%
77.5%
36.0%
25.0%

68.1%

100.0%
91.4%
76.9%
80.0%
91.7%
89.8%
57.5%
85.0%
54.3%
81.6%

5.6%
83.3%
63.3%
75.0%

80.8%

67.7%



