ADHC MOST RECENTLY REPORTED OCCUPANCY

	TOTAL ADULT DAY HEALTH CARE		
FACILITY NAME	BEDS	OCCUPANCY PERCENTAGE	
Northeastern New York Region			
Aurelia Osborn Fox Memorial Hospital	14	42.9%	
Eddy Village Green	60	83.3%	
Elderwood at North Creek	10	50.0%	
Fort Hudson Nursing Center, Inc.	15	100.0%	
James A Eddy Memorial Geriatric Center	21	100.0%	
Plattsburgh Rehabilitation and Nursing Center	26	80.8%	
Seton Health at Schuyler Ridge Residential Healthcare	25	68.0%	
The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at Barnwell	40	72.5%	
Washington Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare	24	66.7%	
Wells Nursing Home Inc	22	54.5%	
Wilkinson Residential Health Care Facility	38	100.0%	
Northeastern New York Region Median		72.5%	
Central New York Region			
Control Dark Bohabilitation and Nursing Control	50	62.0%	
Central Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center			
Charles T Sitrin Health Care Center Inc	40	65.0%	
Crouse Community Center Inc	59	84.7%	
Elderwood at Waverly	15	73.3%	
FoltsBrook Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation	15	86.7%	
Guthrie Cortland Medical Center	33	78.8%	
Jewish Home of Central New York	25	84.0%	
Lewis County General Hospital-Nursing Home Unit	17	58.8%	
Loretto Health and Rehabilitation Center	50	92.0%	
MVHS Rehabilitation and Nursing Center	50	44.0%	
Presbyterian Home for Central New York Inc	17	52.9%	
Samaritan Keep Nursing Home Inc	35	85.7%	
Seneca Hill Manor Inc	28	71.4%	
St Camillus Residential Health Care Facility	42	50.0%	
St Luke Residential Health Care Facility Inc	20	80.0%	
Susquehanna Nursing & Rehabilitation Center, LLC	40	55.0%	
The Commons on St. Anthony, a Skilled Nursing & Short Term	51	45.1%	
The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at Mohawk	38	34.2%	
The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at Rome	25	56.0%	
Valley Health Services Inc	30	63.3%	
Central New York Region Median		64.2%	
Long Island Region			
Bellhaven Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing Care	40	62.5%	
Brookside Multicare Nursing Center	40	20.0%	
Carillon Nursing and Rehabilitation Center	60	80.0%	
Cold Spring Hills Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation	100	94.0%	
Gurwin Jewish Nursing and Rehabilitation Center	133	79.7%	
Highfield Gardens Care Center of Great Neck	60	100.0%	
Huntington Hills Center for Health and Rehabilitation	25	52.0%	
Long Island State Veterans Home	40	80.0%	
Maria Regina Residence Inc	30	63.3%	
	55	72.7%	
Massapequa Center Rehabilitation & Nursing	33	12.170	

Naccau Pohabilitation & Nurcing Contor	55	67.3%
Nassau Rehabilitation & Nursing Center North Shore-LIJ Orzac Center for Rehabilitation	35	97.1%
San Simeon By the Sound Center for Nursing&Rehabilitation	30	50.0%
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	50	66.0%
St Johnland Nursing Center, Inc The Hamlet Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center at Nesconse	165	83.6%
The namet Renabilitation and healthcare center at Nesconse	103	83.0%
Long Island Region Median		72.7%
Hudson Valley Region		
Bethel Nursing & Rehabilitation Center	25	76.0%
Bethel Nursing Home Company Inc	20	0.0%
Catskill Regional Medical Center	20	75.0%
Ferncliff Nursing Home Co Inc	22	0.0%
Friedwald Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing, LLC	102	91.2%
Lutheran Center at Poughkeepsie, Inc	51	51.0%
Northern Metropolitan Residential Health Care Facility Inc	92	67.4%
Putnam Ridge	30	36.7%
Roscoe Rehabilitation and Nursing Center	30	86.7%
Sapphire Nursing and Rehab at Goshen	40	27.5%
Sapphire Nursing at Meadow Hill	20	70.0%
Schervier Pavilion	24	50.0%
Sullivan County Adult Care Center	17	29.4%
Ten Broeck Center for Rehabilitation & Nursing	10	70.0%
The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at River Valley	30	90.0%
The Knolls	35	85.7%
The Wartburg Home	80	81.3%
Hudson Valley Region Median		70.0%
New York City Region		
Amsterdam Nursing Home Corp (1992)	40	65.0%
Bronx Gardens Rehabilitation and Nursing Center	30	26.7%
Brooklyn United Methodist Church Home	24	62.5%
Bushwick Center for Rehabilitation and Health Care	100	80.0%
Chapin Home for the Aging	25	68.0%
Dr Susan Smith Mckinney Nursing and Rehabilitation Center	90	63.3%
Elmhurst Care Center, Inc	50	64.0%
Fairview Nursing Care Center Inc	200	72.5%
Forest View Center for Rehabilitation & Nursing	200	74.0%
Four Seasons Nursing and Rehabilitation Center	600	57.7%
Franklin Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing	70	88.6%
Haym Solomon Home for the Aged	60	58.3%
		100.0%
Hillside Manor Rehab & Extended Care Center	75	100.076
Hillside Manor Rehab & Extended Care Center Isabella Geriatric Center Inc	75 40	55.0%
Isabella Geriatric Center Inc	40	55.0%
Isabella Geriatric Center Inc King David Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation	40 50	55.0% 20.0%
Isabella Geriatric Center Inc King David Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Palm Gardens Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation	40 50 130	55.0% 20.0% 59.2%
Isabella Geriatric Center Inc King David Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Palm Gardens Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Queens Boulevard Extended Care Facility	40 50 130 30	55.0% 20.0% 59.2% 90.0%
Isabella Geriatric Center Inc King David Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Palm Gardens Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Queens Boulevard Extended Care Facility Regal Heights Rehabilitation and Health Care Center	40 50 130 30 50	55.0% 20.0% 59.2% 90.0% 40.0%
Isabella Geriatric Center Inc King David Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Palm Gardens Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Queens Boulevard Extended Care Facility Regal Heights Rehabilitation and Health Care Center Rego Park Nursing Home	40 50 130 30 50	55.0% 20.0% 59.2% 90.0% 40.0% 64.0%
Isabella Geriatric Center Inc King David Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Palm Gardens Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Queens Boulevard Extended Care Facility Regal Heights Rehabilitation and Health Care Center Rego Park Nursing Home Richmond Center for Rehabilitation and Specialty Healthcare	40 50 130 30 50 100 30	55.0% 20.0% 59.2% 90.0% 40.0% 64.0% 56.7%
Isabella Geriatric Center Inc King David Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Palm Gardens Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Queens Boulevard Extended Care Facility Regal Heights Rehabilitation and Health Care Center Rego Park Nursing Home Richmond Center for Rehabilitation and Specialty Healthcare Rutland Nursing Home, Inc.	40 50 130 30 50 100 30 110 64	55.0% 20.0% 59.2% 90.0% 40.0% 64.0% 56.7% 28.2%
Isabella Geriatric Center Inc King David Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Palm Gardens Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Queens Boulevard Extended Care Facility Regal Heights Rehabilitation and Health Care Center Rego Park Nursing Home Richmond Center for Rehabilitation and Specialty Healthcare Rutland Nursing Home, Inc. Sea View Hospital, Rehabilitation Center and Home	40 50 130 30 50 100 30 110 64	55.0% 20.0% 59.2% 90.0% 40.0% 64.0% 56.7% 28.2% 71.9%
Isabella Geriatric Center Inc King David Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Palm Gardens Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Queens Boulevard Extended Care Facility Regal Heights Rehabilitation and Health Care Center Rego Park Nursing Home Richmond Center for Rehabilitation and Specialty Healthcare Rutland Nursing Home, Inc. Sea View Hospital, Rehabilitation Center and Home Sheepshead Nursing & Rehabilitation Center	40 50 130 30 50 100 30 110 64	55.0% 20.0% 59.2% 90.0% 40.0% 64.0% 56.7% 28.2% 71.9% 62.0%
Isabella Geriatric Center Inc King David Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Palm Gardens Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Queens Boulevard Extended Care Facility Regal Heights Rehabilitation and Health Care Center Rego Park Nursing Home Richmond Center for Rehabilitation and Specialty Healthcare Rutland Nursing Home, Inc. Sea View Hospital, Rehabilitation Center and Home Sheepshead Nursing & Rehabilitation Center St Marys Center Inc St Marys Hospital for Children Inc The New Jewish Home, Manhattan	40 50 130 30 50 100 30 110 64 50 50 100 250	55.0% 20.0% 59.2% 90.0% 40.0% 64.0% 56.7% 28.2% 71.9% 62.0% 64.0% 73.0% 43.2%
Isabella Geriatric Center Inc King David Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Palm Gardens Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation Queens Boulevard Extended Care Facility Regal Heights Rehabilitation and Health Care Center Rego Park Nursing Home Richmond Center for Rehabilitation and Specialty Healthcare Rutland Nursing Home, Inc. Sea View Hospital, Rehabilitation Center and Home Sheepshead Nursing & Rehabilitation Center St Marys Center Inc St Marys Hospital for Children Inc	40 50 130 30 50 100 30 110 64 50 50	55.0% 20.0% 59.2% 90.0% 40.0% 64.0% 56.7% 28.2% 71.9% 62.0% 64.0% 73.0%

New York City Region Median		63.3%
Buffalo Region		
Highland Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center	21	76.2%
Lutheran Retirement Home	20	60.0%
Premier Genesee Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation	13	84.6%
Schofield Residence	120	77.5%
St Catherine Laboure Health Care Center	25	36.0%
Wyoming County Community Hospital SNF	24	25.0%
Buffalo Region Median		68.1%
Rochester Region		
Edna Tina Wilson Living Center	24	100.0%
Elcor Nursing and Rehabilitation Center	35	91.4%
Elderwood at Hornell	26	76.9%
Highlands Living Center	20	80.0%
Ira Davenport Memorial Hospital SNF/HRF	12	91.7%
Jewish Home of Rochester	98	89.8%
Living Center at Geneva - South	40	57.5%
Livingston County Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation	20	85.0%
M.M. Ewing Continuing Care Center	46	54.3%
Park Ridge Nursing Home	49	81.6%
Soldiers and Sailors Memorial Hospital Extended Care Unit	18	5.6%
St Anns Community	30	83.3%
St Johns Health Care Corporation	30	63.3%
Wayne Health Care	44	75.0%
Rochester Region Median		80.8%
NY State Median		67.7%

Based on most recent reported bed census data

*Source: Health Data New York